Financial results for the Insurance business are prepared on the current IFRS 4 basis and, as such, do not reflect any potential impacts of IFRS 17
‘Insurance Contracts’, which is effective from 1 January 2023

Net insurance
premium income

$5.6bn

$7.7bn

Manufacturing
adjusted PBT

$0.6bn

$1.2bn

3

391

1,320
835

770

(680)

640

867

1H21 1H22

97

2H21

1,226

Financial highlights

Adjusted profit before tax, $m Reported Embedded Value5,6, $bn

Adjusted income statement, $m

1H22 1H21 2H21

Revenue 1,060 1,509 1,190

Of which: NII 1,254 1,205 1,244

Of which: market impacts (680) 391 97

Of which: Funds on deposit 294 — —

ECL (8) (19) (1)

Operating expenses (416) (271) (332)

Share of profit in associates and JVs 4 7 10

Profit before tax 640 1,226 867

Memo: distribution income8 470 430 378

7.5

9.4 9.5

1H21

7.0

2H21 1H22

6.9

10.4

16.4 17.0 17.3

+6%

Adjusted ANP and VNB5, $m Insurance manufacturing sensitivities

1H22 sensitivity to market risk
factors

Effect on
profit

after tax,
$m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield
curves (136)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield
curves (47)

10% increase in equity prices 373

10% decrease in equity prices (388)

Other net assets PVIF9

40%36%

Financial results for the Insurance business are prepared on the current IFRS 4 basis and, as such, do not reflect any potential impacts of IFRS 17
‘Insurance Contracts’, which is effective from 1 January 2023

VNB margin

58%

1H22 VNB by region

82% 6% 8% 4%
Hong Kong

LATAM

Europe

Other Asia

Insurance manufacturing market impacts (MCU)

1,561
1,289 1,320

557 519
772

1H21 2H21 1H22

ANP VNB

4

Important notice

The information, statements and opinions set out in this presentation and accompanying discussion (“this Presentation”) are for informational and
reference purposes only and do not constitute a public offer for the purposes of any applicable law or an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to
purchase any securities or other financial instruments or any advice or recommendation in respect of such securities or other financial instruments.

This Presentation, which does not purport to be comprehensive nor render any form of legal, tax, investment, accounting, financial or other advice,